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Click (using the Ctrl button) on the state name to go directly to the contact information.

Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana 
Iowa
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine 
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri 
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington 
West Virginia
Wisconsin 



ARIZONA
Mr. David Besst
Aging and Adult Administration
Arizona Department of Economic Security
1789 West Jefferson

2nd Floor, Room 950A

Phoenix, AZ 85007-3202
Phone:
(602) 542-6431
Fax:
(602) 542-6575

E-Mail: dbesst@azdes.gov
ARKANSAS
Ms. Kris Baldwin

Project Director

Division of Aging and Adult Services

Arkansas Department of Human Services

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S530
Little Rock, AR 72203

Phone:
(501) 682-8509

Fax:
(501) 682-8155

E-Mail: kris.baldwin@arkansas.gov

CALIFORNIA
Ms. Janet Tedesco
Project Manager

California Department of Aging
1300 National Drive, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95834-1992

Phone:
(916) 928-4641
Fax:
(916) 928-2268
E-mail: jtedesco@aging.ca.gov

COLORADO
Dr. Paul Bell, Ph.D.
Director, Colorado ADDGS

Department of Psychology
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1876
Phone:
(970) 491-7215

Fax:
(970) 491-3870

E-mail: paul.bell@colostate.edu

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Ms. Roxanne Ando
Project Manager

District of Columbia Office on Aging

441 Fourth Street, NW, Suite 900S

Washington, DC  20001

Phone:
(202) 727-8367

Fax:
(202) 724-4979
E-mail: 
roxanne.ando@dc.gov

FLORIDA
Mr. Benjamin Evans
STARS and Beyond Representative
Florida Department of Elder Affairs 
4040 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-7000 
Phone: (850) 414-2335
Fax:
(850) 414-2042 

E-mail: Evansbc@elderaffairs.org
GEORGIA

Mr. Cliff Burt, MPA
Aging Services Coordinator
Georgia Division of Aging Services
Two Peachtree Street N.W. Suite 9.398
Atlanta, GA. 30303-3142

 Phone: (404) 657-5336
Fax:      (404) 657-5285

E-Mail: gcburt@dhr.state.ga.us
IDAHO
Ms. Pam Catt-Oliason

Project Manager

Idaho Commission on Aging

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID  83720-0007

Phone:
(208) 334-3833

Fax:
(208) 334-3033

E-mail: pcattoli@aging.idaho.gov
ILLINOIS

Ms. Jane Kessler, R.N., M.A.

Program Coordinator

Division of Chronic Disease Prevention

  and Control

Illinois Department of Public Health

555 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor

Springfield, IL  62761

Phone:
(217) 782-3300

Fax:
(217) 782-1235

E-mail: jkessler@idph.state.il.us

INDIANA
Ms. Elizabeth Surgener

Grants and Policy Manager

Division of Aging

Family & Social Services Administration

402 West Washington Street, MS 21  
P.O. Box 7083
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Phone:
(317) 234-5224
Fax:
(317) 232-7867
E-mail: Elizabeth.Surgener@fssa.in.gov

IOWA
Ms. Terry Hornbuckle
Project Director

Iowa Department of Elder Affairs
Jessie Parker Building
510 East 12th Street, Suite 2
Des Moines, IA 50319
Phone:
(515) 725-3336
Fax:
(515) 725-3300
E-mail: terry.hornbuckle@iowa.gov

KENTUCKY
Ms. Beth Rearden
Social Services Specialist

Department for Aging and Independent 

   Living
275 E Main St, 3W-F
Frankfort, KY 40621
Phone:
(502) 564-6930 ext. 3037
Fax:
(502) 564-4595
E-mail: beth.rearden@ky.gov
LOUISIANA
Ms. Sharon Buchert
Home and Community Based Services

Governor’s Office of Elderly Affairs
P.O. Box 61

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-0061

Phone:
(225) 342-3570
Fax:
(225) 342-7133

E-mail: SBBuchert@goea.la.gov
MAINE
Ms. Romaine Turyn, M.A.
Project Director

Bureau of Elder and Adult Services
Maine Department of Human Services
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011
Phone:
(207) 287-9214

Fax:
(207) 287-9229

E-mail: romaine.turyn@maine.gov

MARYLAND
Ms. Felicia French

Program Manager

National Family Caregiver Support Program

Maryland Department of Aging

301 West Preston Street, Suite 1007

Baltimore, MD 21201-2374

Phone: (410) 767-0705 

Fax: (410) 333-7943

E-mail: fvf@ooa.state.md.us


MICHIGAN
Ms. Marci Cameron

Project Director

Service Innovation and Technical Consultation
Bureau of Mental Health and Substance

  Abuse Services

Division of Community Services

Department of Community Health
Lewis Cass Building
320 South Walnut St.
Lansing, MI 48913
Phone:
(517) 335-0226

Fax:
(517) 335-6775

E-mail: cameronm@michigan.gov
MINNESOTA
Ms. Donna Walberg, M.B.A.
Contract Manager

Minnesota Board on Aging
444 Lafayette Road
St. Paul, MN 55155-3843
Phone:
(320) 230-3040

Fax:
(320) 240-2393

E-mail: ddwalberg@msn.com 
MISSOURI
Ms. Cindy Hufstedler
Project Director

Bureau of Senior Services
Department of Health & Senior Services

P.O. Box 570

Jefferson City, MO  65102

Phone:
 (573) 526-8574
Fax: 

(573) 522-3024
E-mail:
cindy.hufstedler@dhss.mo.gov
MONTANA
Mr. Douglas Blakley, M.S.W.

Project Director

Montana Department of Public Health

  and Human Services

P.O. Box 4210

Helena, MT  59601

Phone:
(406) 444-7787

Fax:
(406) 444-7743

E-mail: dblakley@mt.gov

NEBRASKA
Ms. Janice Price, M.S.
Long-Term Care Program Specialist

Division of Aging and Disability Services

State Unit on Aging

Nebraska Department of Health and

  Human Services

P.O. Box 95044
Lincoln, NE 68509-5044
Phone:
(402) 471-2309

Fax:
(402) 471-4619

E-mail: janice.price@hhss.ne.gov


NEVADA
Ms. Shirley Alloway

Grants Analyst II

Division for Aging Services

Resource Development Unit

3100 W. Sahara Avenue

Las Vegas, NV  89102

Phone:  (702) 486-0852

Fax:
  (702) 486-3572

E-mail: sjalloway@aging.nv.gov

NEW JERSEY
Ms. Terri Wilson, R.N., B.S.N.
Program Coordinator

Office of Community Programs

Division of Aging & Community Services

Department of Health & Senior Services

P.O. Box 807

Trenton, NJ  08625-0807
Phone:
(609) 943-4985

Fax:
(609) 943-5271 

E-mail: terri.wilson@doh.state.nj.us

NEW MEXICO
Ms. Tracy Wohl
Program Manager

Aging and Long-Term Care Department

2550 Cerrillos Road
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone:
(505) 476-4776
Fax:
(505) 476-4836
E-mail: TracyW.Wohl@state.nm.us
NEW YORK
Mr. Marcus Harazin
Assistant Director, Program Operations

New York State Office for the Aging
Two Empire State Plaza
Albany, NY 12223-1251
Phone:
(518) 473-5705

Fax:
(518) 473-5177

E-mail: marcus.harazin@ofa.state.ny.us

NORTH CAROLINA
Ms. Karisa Derence, M.A.
Alzheimer’s Program Consultant

Division of Aging

Department of Health & Human Services

2101 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2101
Phone:
(919) 733-0440 x220

Fax:
(919) 733-0443

E-mail: karisa.derence@ncmail.net

NORTH DAKOTA

Ms. Sheryl Pfliger

Program Administrator

Department of Human Services

Aging Services Division
1237 West Divide Avenue, Suite 6

Bismarck, ND  58501

Phone:
(701) 328-4645 

Fax:
(701) 328-4601

E-mail: sopfls@state.nd.us

PENNSYLVANIA
Patricia Clark

Aging Services Specialist

Pennsylvania Department of Aging

555 Walnut Street, 5th floor

Harrisburg, PA  17101

Phone:  (717) 783-7110

Fax:  (717) 783-6842

E-mail:  patrclark@state.pa.us 

PUERTO RICO
Ms. Juanita Aponte
Governor’s Office for Elderly Affairs
P.O. Box 50063
Old San Juan Station
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone:
(787) 721-6121
Fax:
(787) 721-6510

E-mail: japonte@ogave.gobierno.pr
RHODE ISLAND
Ms. Paula Parker

Assistant Administrator

Community and Planning Services 

Department of Elderly Affairs

35 Howard Avenue, Building #55

Cranston, Rhode Island 02920

Phone: (401) 462-0546


Fax:     (401)-462-0503

Email: pparker@dea.state.ri.us
SOUTH CAROLINA

Ms. Anne Wolf
Project Dictor
Lt. Governor's Office on Aging

1301 Gervais Street, Suite 200

Columbia, SC 29201

Phone: (803)-734-9919
Fax:     (803) 734-9886
Email: awolf@aging.sc.gov
TENNESSEE
Ms. Tabitha Satterfield
Aging Program Specialist

Commission on Aging and Disability

Andrew Jackson Building
500 Deaderick Street, Suite 825

Nashville, TN 37243-0860
Phone:
(615) 741-2056

Fax:
(615) 741-3309

E-mail: tabitha.satterfield@state.tn.us

TEXAS
Mr. Jeffery Seider

Project Director

Access and Intake Department

Department of Aging & Disability Services

701 W. 51st Street, W352

Austin, TX  78751-2312
Phone:
(512) 438-2481

Fax:
(512) 438-4374

E-mail: jeffery.seider@dads.state.tx.us

UTAH
Ms. Sonnie Yudell
Program Manager

Utah Caregiver Support Program

Division of Aging and Adult Services

Department of Human Services
120 North 200 West, Room 325
Salt Lake City, UT 84103
Phone:
(801) 538-3926

Fax:
(801) 538-4395

E-mail: syudell@utah.gov
VERMONT
Ms. Maria Mireault

Project Director

Division of Advocacy and Independent Living
Vermont Department of Aging and

  Independent Living
Osgood Building, 103 South Main Street 
Waterbury, VT 05671
Phone:
(802) 241- 3738
Fax:
(802) 241-2325

E-mail: maria.mireault@dail.state.vt.us

VIRGINIA
Mr. Bill Peterson
Senior Policy Analyst
Virginia Department for the Aging
1600 Forest Avenue, Suite 100 

Richmond, VA 23229
Phone:
(804) 662-9325
Fax:
(804) 662-9354

E-mail: bill.peterson@vda.virginia.gov


WASHINGTON

Ms. Lynne Korte, M.P.H.

Project Director

Aging & Disability Services Administration

Department of Social and Health Services
P.O. Box 45600

Olympia, WA  98504-5600

Phone:
(360) 725-2545

Fax:
(360) 725-2646

E-mail: kortelm@dshs.wa.gov

WEST VIRGINIA
Ms. Fredericka White
Senior Services Specialist
West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 10
Charleston, WV 25305-0160
Phone:
(304) 558-3317

Fax:
(304) 558-0004

E-mail: fwhite@boss.state.wv.us


WISCONSIN
Ms. Gail Schwersenska

Chief

Aging Network Operations Section

Department of Health & Family Services
One West Wilson Street, Room 450
Madison, WI 53707
Phone: (608) 266-7803

Fax:
(608) 267-3203

E-mail: schwega@dhfs.state.wi.us





For more information about the U.S. Administration on Aging's Alzheimer’s Disease Demonstration Grants to States (ADDGS) Program, please contact Lori Stalbaum at 202-357-3452.
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